GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER CENTRAL ZONE-A, PWD, AP,

ITANAGAR: 791111

No. CEAP (CZ-A)/WG-23/2018-19/3092-102-

Dated Itanagar the $\frac{11}{12}$ /2018

Fax:

Phone: 0360- 2291734

0360-2291574

Central Zone-A. (AVI). At

OFFICE ORDER ENLISTMENT OF CONTRACTORS

The Chief Engineer (Central Zone-A), PWD, AP, Itanagar is pleased to enlist the following contractor in Class IV (B&R) Category of Civil in Public Works Department as per Enlistment of Contractor's Rules-2008 for a period of 5(five) years from the date of issue of this order subject to any further amendments in the Enlistment Rules made from time to time.

| Sl. No. | Registration No. & Dated | Name & Address of the Contractors/Firm | Category | Photo |
|---------|---|---|----------|-------|
| 1. | No. CEAP(CZ-A)/WG-23/ 2018-19/IV/162 | M/s Baby Enterprises Prop Shri Pani Tapo Vill: Yarkam, Circle: Koloriang, District: Kurung Kumey, (Arunachal Pradesh) | APST | |

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. The enlisted contractors will be eligible to tender for building and road works of upto Rs. 1.00 Crore (Rupees one crore) only within the jurisdiction of Chief Engineer, Central Zone-A, PWD, Arunachal Pradesh and all other works department of Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. They shall not enter into any fresh, or modify the existing partnership without prior approval of the department. In case they wish to enter into any new, or modify the existing partnership, they must intimate in advance with full details of the partnership deed. Any departure from this will render the contractors liable to be removed from the approved list of contractors of the department.
- 3. They shall not be permitted to tender for works in the circles of the department responsible for award and execution of contract in which their near relative(s) is/are posted as Divisional Accountant or as an officer between the grades of SE and JE (both inclusive). They should also intimate to this office the names of persons who are working with them in any capacity or are subsequently employed by them, who are near relatives of any gazetted officer in the department. Any breach of this condition by the contractors shall render them liable to be removed from the approved list of contractor.
- 4. The enlistment notified in this order is valid for an initial period of 5(five) years from the date of issue of this order. At the end of this period, the enlisted contractor will, however, be required to apply for revalidation. Application for revalidation must be submitted 6(six) months before the expiry of their enlistment failing which their enlistment is liable to be cancelled.

\$100)

- 5. They shall also intimate the change, if any, in the address of their registered office/head office. In case they fail to intimate such change to the department, their names would be liable to be removed from approved list of contractors.
- 6. They are required to secure works of required magnitude in the works departments under State Government within jurisdiction as referred above. In case, they fail to secure any work of the required magnitude during the period of 5(five) consecutive years, the enlistment of the contractor is liable to be deleted from the approved list of contractors of the department.
- 7. The enlisted contractor shall be required to complete the Form of Annual Confidential Report of contractor (in duplicate) in the manner as prescribed in these Rules.
- 8. They should not indulge in unethical practices and shall maintain good conduct.
- 9. They shall abide by the enlistment Rules of the department as amended from time to time and terms and conditions of NIT/Contract/Agreement. They shall execute works as per stipulated time and specifications. For omissions and commissions as laid down in these Rules, they must be demoted to a lower class, their business with the department suspended for any period, or their names be removed from the approved list. The decision of the enlisting authority in this regard will be final.

Sd/-(Hage Appa) Chief Engineer, (CZ-A), PWD, AP, Itanagar

No. CEAP (CZ-A)/WG-23/2018-19/3092-102

Dated Itanagar the 11/12 /2018

Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to Minister (PWD) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for kind information of Hon'ble Minister please.
- 2. The Commissioner (PWD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, CZ-B/EZ/WZ/SID&P/CSQ/Highways, PWD, AP, Itanagar.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, PHE, (EZ/WZ), AP, Itanagar.
- 5. The Chief Engineer, RWD, (EZ/WZ), AP, Itanagar.
- 6. The Chief Engineer, DHP, (EZ/WZ), AP, Itanagar.
- 7. The Chief Engineer cum Director (UD), AP, Itanagar.
- 8. The Chief Engineer, WRD, (EZ/WZ), AP, Itanagar.
- 9. All Superintending Engineer under Central Zone-A, PWD, AP for information and wide circulation.
- 10. Website: www arunachalpwd.org
- 11. By registered post to person/firm concerned.

(Hage Koyang)
Superintending Surveyor of Works
for Chief Engineer(CZ-A),
PWD, AP, Itanagar